

City of West Allis
 2013 Project No. 11
 Bid Opening - 6/26/13

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY,
 BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

- S. 77th St from W. Beloit Road to W. Arthur Avenue
- S. 78th St from W. Lincoln Avenue to W. Arthur Avenue
- S. 79th St from W. Lincoln Avenue to W. Arthur Avenue
- S. 80th St from W. Hayes Avenue to W. Arthur Avenue
- S. 81st St from 300' S of W. Lincoln Avenue to W. Arthur Avenue

ITEM	UNITS	Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%		Bid Bond 5%	
		PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Borrow Excavation	16 Cu. Yds.	\$30.00	480.00	35.00	560.00	\$49.00	784.00
2 Sodding	310 Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	3,100.00	12.00	3,720.00	\$8.00	2,480.00
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	630 Lin. Ft.	\$2.00	1,260.00	2.00	1,260.00	\$1.73	1,089.90
4 Walk & Drive Removal	4,420 Sq. Ft.	\$0.75	3,315.00	0.80	3,536.00	\$0.74	3,270.80
5 Curb Removal	450 Lin. Ft.	\$4.90	2,205.00	5.50	2,475.00	\$5.00	2,250.00
6 Pavement Removal	1,170 Sq. Yds.	\$6.10	7,137.00	6.00	7,020.00	\$4.40	5,148.00
7 Asphalt Surface Removal/Preparation of Fc	12,120 Sq. Yds.	\$3.30	39,996.00	4.60	55,752.00	\$3.37	40,844.40
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk	4,160 Sq. Ft.	\$4.10	17,056.00	4.40	18,304.00	\$4.18	17,388.80
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	260 Sq. Ft.	\$4.75	1,235.00	4.70	1,222.00	\$4.85	1,261.00
10 31" Conc. Curb and Gutter	450 Lin. Ft.	\$25.20	11,340.00	26.00	11,700.00	\$25.70	11,565.00
11 8" Concrete Base	1,040 Sq. Yds.	\$28.75	29,900.00	29.00	30,160.00	\$29.30	30,472.00
12 H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base	140 Sq. Yds.	\$37.75	5,285.00	34.00	4,760.00	\$38.50	5,390.00
13 Pavement Milling	3,270 Sq. Yds.	\$3.10	10,137.00	4.60	15,042.00	\$3.10	10,137.00
14 Pavement Ties	410 Each	\$6.00	2,460.00	5.80	2,378.00	\$5.90	2,419.00
15 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	550 Tons	\$10.00	5,500.00	14.00	7,700.00	\$12.80	7,040.00
16 Base Preparation	8.2 Stations	\$510.00	4,182.00	870.00	7,134.00	\$520.00	4,264.00
17 Tack Coat	1,540 Gallons	\$2.00	3,080.00	2.10	3,234.00	\$2.05	3,157.00
18 HMA Pavement, Type E-0.3	3,450 Tons	\$62.50	215,625.00	62.00	213,900.00	\$63.75	219,937.50
19 Asphaltic Surface Patching	80 Tons	\$133.00	10,640.00	210.00	16,800.00	\$135.65	10,852.00
20 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	4,378 Lin. Ft.	\$208.00	910,624.00	116.00	507,848.00	\$120.00	525,360.00
21 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (19)	220 Vert. Ft.	\$200.00	44,000.00	300.00	66,000.00	\$272.00	59,840.00
22 Sanitary Riser (9)	21 Vert. Ft.	\$200.00	4,200.00	60.00	1,260.00	\$176.00	3,696.00
23 Sanitary Reconnects	124 Units	\$700.00	86,800.00	60.00	7,440.00	\$650.00	80,600.00
24 Long Sanitary Reconnects	47 Units	\$1,200.00	56,400.00	65.00	3,055.00	\$1,875.00	88,125.00
25 8" Dia. Sanitary Bulkhead	1 Unit	\$750.00	750.00	50.00	50.00	\$195.00	195.00
26 Sanitary Manhole Abandonments	6 Units	\$750.00	4,500.00	380.00	2,280.00	\$775.00	4,650.00
27 Temporary 8" Sanitary Connection	3 Unit	\$750.00	2,250.00	680.00	2,040.00	\$1,800.00	5,400.00
28 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	20 Units	\$300.00	6,000.00	110.00	2,200.00	\$310.00	6,200.00
29 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (5)	9 Vert. Ft.	\$700.00	6,300.00	425.00	3,825.00	\$515.00	4,635.00
30 Replace 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	5 Vert. Ft.	\$500.00	2,500.00	600.00	3,000.00	\$385.00	1,925.00
31 Catch Basin Replacements	1 Unit	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	\$1,890.00	1,890.00
32 Hydrant Replacements	12 Units	\$2,500.00	30,000.00	2,770.00	33,240.00	\$1,297.00	15,564.00
33 Hydrant Relocation	1 Unit	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	3,150.00	3,150.00	\$2,515.00	2,515.00
34 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	7 Each	\$1,000.00	7,000.00	425.00	2,975.00	\$388.00	2,716.00
35 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	6 Each	\$1,000.00	6,000.00	445.00	2,670.00	\$388.00	2,328.00
36 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	25 Each	\$1,000.00	25,000.00	455.00	11,375.00	\$388.00	9,700.00
37 Adjust Water Valve Boxes	10 Each	\$300.00	3,000.00	125.00	1,250.00	\$185.00	1,850.00
38 Inlet Protection Barriers	42 Units	\$60.00	2,520.00	100.00	4,200.00	\$76.50	3,213.00
39 Manhole Protection Barriers	31 Each	\$70.00	2,170.00	100.00	3,100.00	\$83.40	2,585.40
40 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$59,000.00	59,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	\$19,700.00	19,700.00
Total			1,639,447.00		1,080,415.00		1,222,437.80